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PUC PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION C-2011-2260065
P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265, L

POMI MFMITY (MMM L

August.1, 2012

I.ld‘c:qlihelline M.'Blanchette
644 Center Road .
" Quarryville, PA 17566-9622

Re: P'eilhsylvania Public Utility Commission, Bureau of Investigation an PO 8
_ Enforcement v. Jacqueline M. Blanchette <,
Docket No. C-201122260065 . e

Dear Ms. Blanchette:

The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission (“Commission”) received your
check dated July 25, 2012, check no. 6446, in the amount of $368.00. Please be advised
that this amount is insufficient because it does not cover the entire civil penalty that you
owe, which is $1,000. '

On October 11, 2011, the Commission’s Bureau of Investigation and
Enforcement, filed a complaint against you because you failed to file assessment reports
for four consecutive fiscal years — 2007, 2008, 2009 and 2010. Failing to file assessment
‘reports constitutes a violation of section 510(b)-of the Public Utility Code, 66 Pa. C:5.
§510(b). The complaint requested that you pay a $1,000 civil penalty.

Upon receiving the complaint, you had twenty days to file an answer disputing the
allegations set forth therein. You did not file an answer.

On May 24, 2012, the Commission advised you by Secretarial Letter that the
allegations in the complaint were deemed to be admitted and ordered you to pay $1,000
within twenty days.

On July 26, 2012, the Commission received a copy of this Secretarial Letter from
you, which contains hand-written notes that appear to report your 2011 calendar year
revenues, as well as your computation of what you believe you should be assessed — or
$368.00. This is not an acceptable method of reporting your revenues for assessment
purposes.

To date, you owe $632.00 of the civil penalty. Please be advised that if payment
is not made in full, you risk revocation of your certificate of public convenience.

In addition, enclosed is an assessment report so that you may properly report the
revenues that you earned during the 2011 calendar year. 1 also enclosed instructions that
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Jackie Blanchetle

614 Center Rd. ampen iS58 G PA 5L
Quarryville, PA 17566
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